
Circuit 
Type 

Customers 

Active 
Interval 
Eq uip ID 
Equipment Type 
Equipment Condition 
Crew Notified Time 
Equipment Address 
Fault Loc ation 
Previous Switching 
Details 
Action Description 
Cause 
Multi Damage 
Location 
Counter Read 
Outage Level 
FNL 
End Date 

Actions 

062462225,1 Redacted 
Unplanned 

iReda bfi 

] 2225 

Redac 1774 MJM2294 

NO 
Sustained 
OCB 
Circuit Breaker 
Conductor, Overhead, On Ground 
09/12/11 10:05 
Redacted 

I Redacted JRD 

Equipment Failure/Involved, Other 
No 

69 
Distribution Circuit 
09/12/11 09:55 
09/12/11 13:52 

District 
C ustomer Minutes 

Weather 

Fault Type 
Action Required 
Construction Type 
OIS Outage/? 
Taige ts 
Supervisor Notified 

Solano 

§3!sMmsi5565$ >VmentMy3548 C 

Rain,Lightningi32-90 F 

Line to Ground 
No 
OH 
405519 
A B GRD T SET A RLY 
VACAVILLE CLERK Redacted 

No Access Reason 
# of Operations 

Created By 
Last Updated By 
Reviewed By 
Reviewed Bv Date 

Redact 
ed 

09/12/1109:55 
09/12/1109:56 
09/12/1109:57 
09/12/1110:00 
09/12/11 10:56 
09/12/1111:00 
09/12/11 11:03 
09/12/1111:30 
09/12/1112:00 

09/12/1112:18 
09/12/1112:21 
09/12/11 13:52 

225 CB OPEN 
SW18175 OPEN YUKON SWIC1HJNO 
SECTIONAL IZER 40225 CLOSE YUCON SWITCHING 
NOTIFIED AS 0 FOR 21-MEH 
SWITCH 3319 OPEN 

2225 CB CLOSED N» Redacted 
FIELD RED ORIS POSSIBLE WIRE D OWN WILL CHK IT OUT 
SWITCH 7871 CLOSE 
FOXRPTD WIRE D OWN BET40799 AND COMBOS 6839/4187 14757 | Redacted 
RD 
SWITCH 40799 OPEN ON DEAD LINE TAGGED MOL 

I Redacted 3-2225 CB CLOSE 
SWITCH40799 CLOSE 

0 
0 
1774 
0 
0 
0 
0 
408 

I 0 
0 
106 
6 

4588 

112 95 

146 
237 

52948 

S8660 
S9206 

OI>T Remarks 

Comment 
11vA* stmd&igty/fcr dsnwg* to found 2 tarn and tf*w.d*Ih<.orio for find ward onwhsr* the wir« is down on Rcda 
i i w . , - r. - ... r+r>H j .p«TI'On^d J tm«n 

|Lo-IniI>.i i»' 
r0 I Red | 09/12/2011 12:1$ 

SB GT&S 0623184 


